Data Sheet
The new generation Turbo Pump
with Agilent Floating Suspension
The Agilent TwisTorr 74 FS turbomolecular high-vacuum pump combines TwisTorr
drag stage technology and Agilent Floating Suspension to provide high performance,
reliability, and economy in such applications as academia and research, and others
that require pumps for long-term operation.
TwisTorr drag stages create high compression ratios for light gases such as

compliant as per 2011/65/UE
3
Ordering Information
Pumps Configuration Options
TwisTorr 74 FS ISO 63 X3502-64170
TwisTorr 74 FS KF 40 X3502-64171
TwisTorr 74 FS CFF 4.5” X3502-64172
TwisTorr 74 FS CFF 2.75” X3502-64173
Controllers Part Numbers
TwisTorr 74 FS AG Rack controller RS232/485 X3508-64301
TwisTorr 74 FS AG Rack controller Profibus X3508-64022
TwisTorr 74 FS onboard controller 110/220V X3509-64030
TwisTorr 74 FS onboard controller 24V X3509-64021
TwisTorr 74 FS PCB Controller X3510-64050
Cables Part Numbers
mains cable NEmA plug 3 m long 9699958
mains cable EU plug 3 m long 9699957
Serial cable and T-plus software 9699883
PCB cable 9699869
Pump extension cable (3 m) 9699942
Extension cable
969-9942m007   (5 m)
969-9942m006   (10 m)
969-9942m005   (15 m)
969-9942m004   (20 m)
Inlet Screen Part Numbers
Inlet screen ISO 63 X3502-68001
Inlet screen CFF 4.5” X3502-68000
Inlet screen, KF 40 969-9309
Inlet screen CFF 2.75” 969-9328
Cooling Part Numbers
metal water cooling kit X3502-68002
Plastic water cooling kit  X3502-68003
metal water cooling kit X3502-68002
Plastic water cooling kit X3502-68003
Air cooling kit (0,5 m cable) 9699290
Air cooling kit extension cable (5 m) 9699940
Vibration isolator Part Numbers
Vibration isolator ISO 63 969-9375
Vibration isolator CFF 4.5” 969-9376
Venting Part Numbers
Vent Valve N.O. 0.5 mm orifice (0.5 m cable) 9699844
Vent Valve extension cable
9699941   (5 m)
969-9941m003   (10 m)
969-9941m001   (15 m)
969-9941m005   (20 m)
Vent Screw m5 X3502-68005
Vent Adapter kit m5-m8 X1699-64039
Purge Part Numbers
Purge Screw X3502-68004
Purge valve 10 SCCm NW16KF - m12 9699834
Purge valve 10 SCCm ¼ Swagelok - m12 9699108
Purge valve 20 SCCm NW16KF - m12 969-9241
Purge valve 20 SCCm ¼ Swagelok - m12 969-9242
Purge valve 10 SCCm ¼ Swagelok - ¼ Swagelok 969-9232
Purge valve 20 SCCm ¼ Swagelok - ¼ Swagelok 969-9236
Mounting Part Numbers
Controller side mounting bracket X3502-68006
CFF4.5 mounting kit X3502-68007
metric screws kit X3502-68008
American screws kit X3502-68009
Active Gauges Part Numbers
FRG 700 Full Range Gauge
PVG 500 Pirani Vacuum Gauge
PCG 750 Pirani Capacitance Gauge